

CELLECOR GADGETS LIMITED (Formerly Known As Unitel Info Limited, Unitel Info Pvt. Ltd.) Reg. Office : Unit Space No.703, Seventh Floor, Jaksons Crown Heights Plot No.3B1 Twin District Centre, Secotor-10 Rohini New Delhi-110085 CIN. NO. U32300DL2020PLC375196 | Mail ID : accounts1@cellecor.in | Land Line : 011 43034907, 01145038228 Website: www.cellecor.com

Date: 25th October, 2023

Ref: - CELLECOR/23-24/11

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing & Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra Mumbai - 400051 India

Company Symbol: CELLECOR **Company ISIN:** INEOOMO01017

Subject: Non-Applicability of Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Since Equity Shares of the Company are listed at NSE Emerge (SME platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited) in terms of Regulation 15(2)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, the Company is exempted/not required to submit Related Party Transaction Disclosure for the half year ended 30th September, 2023.

This is for your information, dissemination, and record purpose.

This submission will be disseminated on the Company Website at <u>www.cellecor.com</u>.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Cellecor Gadgets Limited (Formerly Known as Unitel Info Limited and Unitel Info Private Limited)

Ravi Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 08471502